DDC (TSOT-23-5) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
OUT
NR
IN
GND
EN
1

• VCOs, RF
• Handheld Organizers, PDAs
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TJ VOUT PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
1.2 V SON-6 – DRV Reel of 3000 TPS79912QDRVRQ1 DAV
1.5 V TSOT-23-5 – DDC Reel of 3000 TPS79915QDDCRQ1 OFC
1.8 V TSOT-23-5 – DDC Reel of 3000 TSP79918QDDCRQ1 CEW
2.5 V TSOT-23-5 – DDC Reel of 3000 TPS79925QDDCRQ1 OFM
–40°C to 125°C
TSOT-23-5 – DDC Reel of 3000 TPS79927QDDCRQ1 OFD
2.7 V
SON-6 – DRV Reel of 3000 TPS79927QDRVRQ1 OFK
3.3 V TSOT-23-5 – DDC Reel of 3000 TSP79933QDDCRQ1 PSEQ
Adjustable (3) SON-6 – DRV Reel of 3000 TSP79901QDRVRQ1 CFA
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.